COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
Matthew G. Bevin TRANSPORTATION CABINET Greg Thomas
Governor Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Secretary
www.transportation.ky.gov/

April 16, 2019

CALL NO. 200
CONTRACT ID NO. 195080
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: HOPKINS-CHRISTIAN COUNTIES, 121GR19D080 - STP BRZ
Letting April 26, 2019

(1)Revised — Material Summary - Pages 129-131 of 176

(2)Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 175-176 of 176

(3)Revised - Plan Sheets - R1 054B00088N, R2 054B00088N, R3 054B00088N,
S2 054B00088N, S5 054B00088N R1 084B00182N, R2 084B00182N,
R3 084B00182N, S2 084B00182N, S6 084B00182N,

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/

HOPKINS - CHRISTIAN COUNTIES
121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 195080 121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

US 41 ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF US-41 OVER NORTH FORK LITTLE RIVER (024B00005N), FROM MP 15.33
TO MP 15.347. BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE REHAB, A DISTANCE OF .01 MILES.

Project
Line No

0280
0285
0290
0295
0300
0305
0310
0315
0320
0325
0330
0335
0340
0345

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA

08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT

08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
08301 REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE

08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR
08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

0350 21415ND EROSION CONTROL

0355 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR

0360 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR
0365 24982EC CONCRETE COATING - Approx. 4425 SF

0370
0375

02569 DEMOBILIZATION
02568 MOBILIZATION

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-19
Contract ID: 195080

BR02400411901

Quantity

28.00
100.00
32.00
1.00
2.00
85.00
240.00
21.00
127.50
100.00
38,150.00
1.00
148.00
1.00
1.00
40.00
200.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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Unit

CUYD
LF
EACH
LS
EACH
LF
SQYD
TON
CUYD
LB
LB
LS
LF
LS
LS
SQFT
LF
LS
LS
LS



HOPKINS - CHRISTIAN COUNTIES
121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 195080 121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-19
Contract ID: 195080

BR05400701901

KY 70 - BEULAH ROAD ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY-70 BRIDGE OVER SUGAR CREEK (054B00088N),

FROM MP 13.460 TO MP 13.474. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A DISTANCE OF .01 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010

0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070
0075
0080
0085
0090
0095
0100
0105
0110
0115

Bid Code DESCRIPTION
01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE

02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE - (REVISED:
02351 4-16-19)

02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL

02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST

02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - Less than 1 acre
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02726 STAKING

02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE

03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

08033 TEST PILES

08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53

08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN

08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A

08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA

08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
08665 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB33-48

0120 21415ND EROSION CONTROL
0125 24982EC CONCRETE COATING - Approx. 1630 SF

0130
0135
0140

02569 DEMOBILIZATION
02568 MOBILIZATION
00443 ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN - (ADDED: 4-16-19)

0145 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS - (ADDED: 4-16-19)

Quantity

6.00
28.00

137.50
1.00
1.00

82.00
45.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
65.00

199.00
1.00

125.00

102.00

552.00

14.00
35.00
48.50
9,800.00

588.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

36.00

168.00
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Unit

EACH
CUYD

LF
EACH
EACH

LF
EACH

LS

LS
EACH

LS

LS

LF
SQYD

LS

TON

LF

LF
EACH
CUYD
CUYD

LB

LF

LS

LS

LS

LS

LF

LF



HOPKINS - CHRISTIAN COUNTIES
121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 195080 121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-19
Contract ID: 195080

BR05400701902

KY 70 - BEULAH ROAD ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY-70 BRIDGE OVER CLEAR CREEK (054B00182N),

FROM MP 14.248 TO MP 14.272. BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, A DISTANCE OF .02 MILES.

Project
Line No

0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0175
0180
0185
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0215
0220
0225
0230
0235
0240
0245

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE
02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST

02545 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - Less than 1 acre
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02726 STAKING

02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE

03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

08033 TEST PILES

08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53

08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN

08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A

08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA

08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
08662 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB17-48

0250 21415ND EROSION CONTROL
0255 24982EC CONCRETE COATING - Approx. 2915 SF

0260
0265
0270

02569 DEMOBILIZATION
02568 MOBILIZATION
02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE - (ADDED: 4-16-19)

0275 25017ED RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS - (ADDED: 4-16-19)

Quantity

8.00
28.00
4.00
68.00
1.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
56.00
214.00
1.00
90.00
220.00
900.00
22.00
116.50
63.50
17,500.00
966.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
100.00
277.00
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Unit

EACH
CUYD
EACH
EACH
LS
LS
EACH
LS
LS
LF
SQYD
LS
TON
LF
LF
EACH
CUYD
CUYD
LB
LF
LS
LS
LS
LS
LF
LF



HOPKINS - CHRISTIAN COUNTIES
121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-19
Contract ID: 195080
Page 175 of 176

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

195080
Page 1 of 2
Report Date 4/16/19
Section: 0001 - BRIDGE - 024B00005N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 28.00 CUYD $
0020 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF $
0030 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 32.00 EACH $
0040 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0050 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0060 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 85.00 LF $
0070 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 240.00 SQYD $
0080 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0090 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 21.00 TON $
0100 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 127.50 CUYD $
0110 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 100.00 LB $
0120 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 38,150.00 LB $
0130 08301 REMOVE SUPERSTRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0140 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 148.00 LF $
0150 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0160 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 40.00 SQFT $
0170 23744EC EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR 200.00 LF $
CONCRETE COATING
0180 24982EC Approx. 4425 SF 100 LS $
Section: 0002 - BRIDGE - 054B00088N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN
0185 00443 (ADDED: 4-16-19) 36.00 LF $
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
0190 01987 DIRECTIONAL WHITE 6.00 EACH $
0200 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 28.00 CUYD $
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
0210 02351 (REVISED: 4-16-19) 137.50 LF $
0230 02360 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 1.00 EACH $
0240 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1.00 EACH $
0250 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 82.00 LF $
0260 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 45.00 EACH $
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
0270 02545 Less than 1 acre 1.00 LS $
0280 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0290 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.00 EACH $
0300 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0310 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0320 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 65.00 LF $
0330 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 199.00 SQYD $
0340 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0350 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 125.00 TON $
0360 08033 TEST PILES 102.00 LF $
0370 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 552.00 LF $
0380 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 14.00 EACH $



HOPKINS - CHRISTIAN COUNTIES

121GR19D080 - STP BRZ

195080

LINE
0390
0400
0410
0420
0440

0450

0455

BID CODE

08100
08104
08151
08665
21415ND

24982EC

25017ED

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/16/19
ALT DESCRIPTION

CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB33-48
EROSION CONTROL

CONCRETE COATING

Approx. 1630 SF

RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS
(ADDED: 4-16-19)

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE - 054B00182N

LINE

0460
0470

0475
0490
0500

0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0680

0690

0695

BID CODE

01987
02223

02351
02367
02399

02545
02650
02671
02726
02731
03299
03304
08003
08019
08033
08046
08094
08100
08104
08151
08662
21415ND

24982EC

25017ED

ALT DESCRIPTION

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
(ADDED: 4-16-19)

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Less than 1 acre

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
FOUNDATION PREPARATION

CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN

CONCRETE-CLASS A

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB17-48
EROSION CONTROL

CONCRETE COATING
Approx. 2915 SF

RAIL SYSTEM SIDE MOUNTED MGS
(ADDED: 4-16-19)

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0700
0710

02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-19

Contract ID: 195080

Page 176 of 176

Page 2 of 2

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
35.00 CUYD $
48.50 CUYD $
9,800.00 LB $
588.00 LF $
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
168.00 LF $

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
8.00 EACH $
28.00 CUYD $
100.00 LF $
4.00 EACH $
68.00 EACH $
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
4.00 EACH $
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
56.00 LF $
214.00 SQYD $
1.00 LS $
90.00 TON $
220.00 LF $
900.00 LF $
22.00 EACH $
116.50 CUYD $
63.50 CUYD $
17,500.00 LB $
966.00 LF $
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
277.00 LF $

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
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